Parnumaa Koolinoorte Kevadross
09.05.2025. Joulumde

1-3 kI P 300 m

1 Romet Kaljur
2 Jonas Aus
3 Rico Noormagi
4 Villem Valjamae
5 Robin Kaljur
6 Arto Didier
7 Uku Part Talvik
8 Andreas Lensment
9 David Buna
10 Rener Ruumet
11 Mathias Ojala
12 Sander Kaljusoo
13 Aron Pork
14 Mathias Ergezinger
15 Andres Holter
16 Mihkel Siig
17 Reio Nairis
18 Treveo Miilits
19 Aron Ringenberg
20 Henri Lilover
21 Aron Kuuse
22 Brennet Ojamets
23 Johannes Mann
24 Roger Salujarv
25 Ranek Kiviselg
26 Aron Meerents
27 lllia Shabatin
28 Kevin Bilan
29 Oskar Tilk
30 Tauri Lillemets
31 Mirko D66ring
32 Timo Rand
33 Rainer Kiisk
34 Trevor Talts
35 Ramon Tahtla
36 Rasmus Parn

1-3 kl T300 m

Kilingi-Nomme G
Tammiste LA/AK
Tammiste LA/AK
Tammiste LA/AK
Kilingi-Ndomme G
Tori PK

Uulu PK

Sindi G

Sindi G

Tori PK

Vandra G

Sauga Pk
Tammiste LA/AK
Tori PK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Uulu PK

Uulu PK

Vandra G

Sindi G

Uulu PK

Sindi G

Tori PK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Surju PK

Tootsi LA/AK
Sindi G

Surju PK

Parnjée Kool
Surju PK

Vandra G
Parnjoe Kool
Surju PK
Kilingi-Nomme G
Tootsi LAJ/AK
Tootsi LAJ/AK

1,12
1,16
1,17
1,17
1,18
1,18
1,19
1,19
1,19
1,19
1,20
1,22
1,22
1,23
1,24
1,24
1,25
1,25
1,25
1,26
1,26
1,27
1,30
1,30
1,30
1,31
1,31
1,31
1,32
1,32
1,32
1,33
1,34
1,34
1,35
1,50

15.-16.
15.-16.
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30.-31.
30.-31.
32
33.-34.
33.-34.
35
36



1 Meribel Hindreus
2 Rebeka Odem
3 Risti-Kristiin Laius
4 Marie Mengel
5 Miia-Marii Valgepea
6 Joanna Vapper
7 Marleen Noormets
8 Kendra Lehemets
9 Laura Leibur
10 Chritelle Mikkel
11 Mari-Ann Eier
12 Saskia Ats
13 Helely Hunt
14 Mia Kihulane
15 Hanna-Grete Ois
16 Annabel Ridtel
17 Saara Mittenbritt
18 Merete Metsaveer
19 Lisandra Vaikjarv
20 Elisabeth Roosmaa
21 Lisandra Saar
22 Rosanna Saar
23 Laureen Tagam
24 Liisbeth Johanson
25 Greete-Liis Teor
26 Stella Talvoja
27 Hediriin Kalde
28 Mirabel Susi
29 Kaisa Viira

4-5 kl P 500 m

1 Kren-Marten Krapp
2 Riko Oja
3 Robin Riis
4 Sergo Mengel
5 Raiten Tiismaa
6 Aaron Laanemaa
7 Kevin Roomere
8 Kaspar Orm
9 Danil KalatSarov
10 Remo Adler
11 Kevin Kunder
12 Ragnar Kaja
13 Oliver Nikkarev
14 Erik Urm

Uulu PK

Tootsi LA/AK
Kilingi-Nomme G
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Sauga PK
Kilingi-Ndomme G
Tori PK
Kilingi-Ndomme G
Sindi G
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Vandra G

Sindi G

Tammiste LA/AK
Sindi G
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Uulu PK

Surju Kool

Sauga PK

Sauga PK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Sindi G

Vandra G

Tori PK

Uulu PK

Tootsi LA/AK
Tootsi LA/AK

Tori PK

Tammiste LA/AK
Tori PK

Kilingi-Nomme G
Sauga PK
Kilingi-Nomme G
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Vandra G

Sindi G

Sindi G

Sauga PK

Sindi G
TOstamaa KK
Uulu PK
TOstamaa KK
Vandra G
TOstamaa KK

1,19
1,23
1,24
1,24
1,25
1,26
1,27
1,28
1,28
1,29
1,30
1,30
1,32
1,33
1,33
1,35
1,36
1,36
1,38
1,38
1,39
1,39
1,40
1,40
1,40
1,40
1,43
1,46
1,56

1,33
1,38
1,39
1,39
1,40
1,41
1,42
1,43
1,43
1,44
1,44
1,45
1,45
1,46

1l
l.-4.
l.-4.

O 00 N O

10
11
12
13
14



15 Lauri Merivadlja
16 Marten Sults
17 Ranet Sillaste
18 Gregor Valdaru
19 Derek Parnoja
20 Robin Hohlov
21 Robin Eamets
22 Ricco Loite

23 Jakob Kurm

24 Sebastian Ats
25 Torm Platais
26 Kristjan Sims
27 Herman Hindreus
28 Kristjan Oja

29 Kerdo Tohv

30 Joonas Toots
31 Ramon Tuisk
32 Kristen NOmm
33 Andero Vilja
34 Kenneth S6rmus
35 Eerik Nurk

4-5 kl T 500 m

1 Isabel Rist
2 Andrea Saareli
3 Heisi Borisova
4 Kaia Toomla
5 Delisia Pert
6 Melissa Vaina
7 Mirtel Pihle Piirme
8 Annabel Elend
9 Gloria Haas
10 Liisa Magi
11 Kertu Sireli
12 Marleen Madisson
13 Miabel Tolk
14 Hanna Deliisa Guff
15 Ketrin Anderson
16 Meribel Proos
17 Reanna Kukk
18 Helin Tohv
19 Sanna Sofia Tsukker
20 Delise Kokla
21 Mirtel Stint
22 Kertu Leanne Kiinnapas

Uulu PK

Uulu PK

Sauga PK

Tori PK

Sindi G
Tammiste LA/AK
Kilingi-Ndomme G
Tori PK

Uulu PK

Sindi G
Tammiste LA/AK
Tdstamaa KK
Sindi G
Tammiste LA/AK
Tori PK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Vandra G

Tori PK

Vandra G

Tootsi LA/AK
Sauga PK

Kilingi-Nomme G
Vandra G

Uulu Pk
Kilingi-Nomme G
Vandra G

Sauga PK
Tostamaa KK
Sauga PK

Tori PK

Uulu Pk
Tostamaa KK
Vandra G
Kilingi-Nomme G
Sauga PK
Vandra G

Sindi G

Sauga PK

Tori PK

Sindi G

Sauga PK

Uulu Pk

Uulu Pk

1,47
1,47
1,49
1,51
1,51
1,52
1,52
1,53
1,53
1,53
1,54
1,55
1,55
1,55
1,56
1,56
1,57
2,01
2,03
2,07
2,20

1,43
1,44
1,46
1,46
1,47
1,48
1,48
1,49
1,49
1,49
1,52
1,52
1,53
1,54
1,55
1,56
1,57
1,57
1,58
1,59
1,59
1,59

15
16
17
18.-19.
18.-19.
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29.-30.
29.-30.
31
32
33
34
35

21.-22.
21.-22.



23 Elerin Reemer

24 Lisandra Keppi

25 Nora Muul

26 Isabel Taht

27 Merilyn Luik

28 Lily Voigas

29 Elli-Marii Hindreus
30 Lisandra Pusse

31 Lisandra Kaarmann
32 Adeele Filevski

33 Janely Sims

34 Mari-Leen Jdesaar
35 Adele Raag

36 Noora Kukk

37 Liisi Tahtla

38 Katriin Holland

39 Lisette Magi

40 Kerli Magi

6-7 kl P 1000 m

1 Steven Tetsmann
2 Oliver Jaan Hansen
3 Andri Kaarson
4 Kert Sims
5 Erast Didier
6 Gregor Oriehov
7 Joosep Toots
8 Roger Parn
9 Roland Tali
10 Ken Kents
11 Andero Stig Saarpere
12 Kristo Killomets
13 Reimo Pahk
14 Andri Riiel
15 Henri TOsnimae
16 Robin Parnik
17 Krister Reilend
18 Aulis Elver
19 Risto Lilletai
20 Ott Karl Talvik
21 Hendrik Kriinberk
22 Bruno Endrekson
23 Jakob Mann
24 Steven-Markus Teor

Tammiste LA/AK
Tootsi LA/AK

Uulu Pk

Tori PK
Kilingi-Ndomme G
Tori PK

Sindi G

Sindi G

Sindi G

Uulu Pk

Tdstamaa KK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Surju Kool

Sauga PK

Tootsi LA/AK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Tahkuranna LA/AK
Surju Kool

Tostamaa KK
Vandra G
Vandra G
Tostamaa KK
Tori PK
Kilingi-Nomme G
Uulu PK
Surju Kool
Sauga PK
Sindi G
Kilingi-Nomme G
Parnjoe Kool
Sauga PK
Sindi G

Tori PK
Vandra G
Tootsi LA/PK
Vandra G
Sauga PK
Uulu PK
Sindi G

Tori PK

Tori PK
Tootsi LA/PK

2,00
2,00
2,01
2,02
2,02
2,02
2,04
2,04
2,04
2,05
2,07
2,07
2,10
2,10
2,10
2,12
2,13
2,13

3,36
3,57
3,58
4,03
4,03
4,08
4,12
4,15
4,16
4,17
4,18
4,21
4,22
4,23
4,23
4,28
4,29
4,30
4,32
4,36
4,46
4,57
4,59
5,13

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36.-37.
36.-37.
38
39.-40.
39.-40.



6-7 kl T500 m

1 Cristal-Eliis Krapp
2 Liisa Ojaste
3 Susanna Debora Jiirgens
4 Meriliis Merevits
5 Lisete Reier
6 Lenna Lume
7 Emilia Hrabrov
8 Maarja Elisee Kalmus
9 Maria Kaljur
10 Rebeka Raik
11 Lisanna Sinisalu
12 Aneth Oja
13 Kene Sireli
14 Hanna-Liisa Matas
15 Neleliis Roomere
16 Miia Maesalu
17 Britten Adamson
18 Lisandra Aniste
19 Arina NeSina
20 Geitlyn Saaliste
21 Tuuli Talving
22 Marii-Heleen Kirst
23 Noraliisa Roigas
24 Raili Kurm
25 Anne-Grete Isand
26 Kirke Hunt
27 Enely Magisalu

8-9 kl T500 m

1 Kristella Kajamae

2 Mirabel Chrystelle Jaakson

3 Kreteliis Kajamade
4 Sofia Smirnov
5 Laura Kupp
6 Katre Klemmer
7 Lisanna Kupp
8 Liis-Marie Kaljur
9 Margot Klettenberg
10 Kreete Kohtla
11 Mirjam Rahuoja
12 Marleen Parn

Kilingi-Nomme G

Surju Kool
Uulu PK
Vandra G
Uulu PK

Kilingi-Ndomme G

Sauga Pk
Sauga Pk

Kilingi-Ndomme G

Parnjée Kool
Sindi G

Uulu PK
Tostamaa KK
Uulu PK
Sindi G
Vandra G
Sauga Pk
Sauga Pk
Sindi G
Tootsi LA/AK
Sauga Pk
Surju Kool
Tori PK

Tori PK

Surju Kool
Uulu PK
Tostamaa KK

Sauga PK
Sauga PK
Sauga PK
Sauga PK
Sindi G
Tootsi LA/PK
Sindi G
K.-Nomme G
K.-Nomme G
Surju Kool
Vandra G
Vandra G

1,33
1,34
1,38
1,40
1,40
1,42
1,42
1,42
1,43
1,45
1,46
1,46
1,47
1,48
1,48
1,49
1,49
1,50
1,52
1,57
1,59
2,00
2,01
2,03
2,03
2,04
2,10

1,31
1,32
1,34
1,37
1,44
1,46
1,47
1,50
1,51
1,52
1,60
2,01



13 Heleriin Madisson
8-9 kl P 1000 m

1 Stig Airon Jaakson
2 Rasmus Milvek
3 Adrean Anufriev
4 Henri Viirmaa
5 Timo Marus
6 Elimar Asko Arop
7 Tristian Luik
8 Aron Kivilo
9 Lukas Premer
10 Sander Aak
11 Adrian Sutt
12 Johannes Ots
13 Robin Lall
14 Kenneth Teearu
15 Markus Dreimann
16 Keijo Mohnja
17 Even Savvest
18 Markus Jiirgens
19 Matbhias Jesper Virkus

10-12 ki T500 m
1 Mirell Raaga
2 Laura-Liis Kaljur
3 Elisabetta Reboldi

8-12 kl P 3000m

1 Karolin Oole
2 Sandra Rand

10-12 kI P 1000 m
1 Henri Sireli
2 Romet Pihlak
3 Kerot Luhadar
4 Rico Kalde
5 Lauri Keskkiila

8-9 kl P 3000 m

1 Kennerth Oopik

Surju Kool

Sauga PK
Sindi G
Sindi G
Tootsi LA/PK
Tostamaa KK
Tori PK
K.-Ndmme G
Sauga PK
Vandra G
Sauga PK
Sauga PK
K.-Ndmme G
Surju PK
K.-Ndmme G
Tori PK
Surju PK
Tootsi LA/PK
Tori PK

Tori PK

Vandra G
K.-Nomme G
Sindi G

Vandra G
Vandra G

K.-Nomme G
Sindi G

K.-Nomme G
K.-Nomme G
K.-Nomme G

Uulu PK

2,03

3,25
3,42
3,42
3,43
3,46
3,49
3,50
3,51
3,54
3,55
3,56
4,04
4,04
4,15
4,40
4,40
4,40
4,55
4,57

1,34
1,38
1,58

10,55
12,03

3,47
3,55
4,01
4,51
5,22

16,34

13



2 Kennet Saar

10-12 ki P 3000 m
1 Kevin Viira
2 Elar Smirnov
3 Ralf-Marcus Tiismaa

Kokku osales:

Protokollis: Ene Saagpakk
12.05.2025.

Uulu PK

Vandra G
Sindi G
Vandra G

238 opilast

16,34

13,09
13,11
13,53



